19	12-08-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/39 CMB 0631-0027 4 1	I Z - U8 - ZUUU U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademenk Office I Mill IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII III		
Docket NO.	$101544583$ $\mathcal{D}_{9}(-10)45$		
RECO	DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	PATENTS ONLY		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reci # Frame # Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Ne (line 1) Ford Motor Company			
Name (ine z) A Delaware Corporation	On Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (ine 1) Ecostar Electri	c Drive Systems L.L.C.		
Name (inez) a Delaware limi	a Delaware limited liability company States, an appointment		
Address (ine 1) 15001 Commerce	of a domestic representative is stache		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	saparite document from Assignment.)		
Address (ine 2)	$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$		
Address (ine 3)	Stee Country Zo Code		
Address (ine 3) <u>Dearborn</u> Chi Domestic Representative Name an	Stee Country Zo Code		
	Stee Country Zo Code		
Domestic Representative Name an	Stee Country Zo Code		
Domestic Representative Name an	Stee Country Zo Code		
Chu Domestic Representative Name an Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Stee Country Zo Code		
Chu Domestic Representative Name an Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Stee Country Zo Code		
City         Domestic Representative Name an         Name         Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
City         Domestic Representative Name an         Name         Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)	Stee Country Zo Code		
Chi Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2000 DBYRNE 0000051 061510 09710145 581 40.00 CH	Information     Zo Code       State Country     Zo Code       Ind Address     Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Chu         Domestic Representative Name an         Name         Address (ine 1)         Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 3)         Address (ine 4)         2000 DPVRNE       00000051 061510       09710145         281       40.00 CH         Public burden repetting for this collection of Information is estimated for Core Shoul, Send core	The Courter State Courter Zo Code State Courter To the first Receiving Party only. Enter for the first Receiving Party only. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Made a service supproximately 30 mbudes per Cover State to be recented, including days for reviewing the decourse		
Chu Domestic Representative Name an Name Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Address (ine 4) 2000 DBYRNE 0000051 061510 09710145 2000 DBYRNE 0000051 061510 09710145 2000 DBYRNE 0000051 061510 09710145 281 40.00 CH	Information     Zo Code       State Country     Zo Code       Ind Address     Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		

PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0957

FORM PTO Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	xer 313-323-8130	
Name	Karl A. Vick - 33,288			
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technolog.	ies, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane 1	Nowers East		
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Boulevant	1		
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 4812	26		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument #	
-	Number(s) or Patent Nun		rk if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the P ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num , Pa	bars for the same property). Itent Nurnber(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year 11 1 00	
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	
only	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number		PCT	
has r Number of P	to been assigned. roperties	al number of properties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount			\$ 40.00	
• • • • • • • • •		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) sed Deposit Account		
Deposit	Account	tional fees can be charged to the account.)		
	0	eposit Account Number:	# 06-1510	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees	Yes X Na	
	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		1. Ma Smaller	November 2, 2000	
Angela Singleto	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
		-		

PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0958

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application first signed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Attorney Docket No: 199-2031, titled: POWER CONVERTER SYSTEM which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ecostar Electric Drive Systems L.L.C (Ecostar), a Delaware limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ecostar the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

Do here

Thomas J. DeZure Title: <u>Assistant Secretary</u>

Date: 11-1-00

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_

USPTO Application No: \_\_\_\_\_

Vick

Attorney Docket No: 199-2031 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

## PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0959

**RECORDED: 11/10/2000**